State of New Mexico

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oflice
District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 N .
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Distriet 111 .
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 STATE [ FEE [
Distriet [V -

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
87505

Form C-103
June 19, 2008

WELL APINO.
30-025-41067

5. Indicate Type of Lease

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACKTO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPQOSALS.)
1. Type of Well:

Oil Well [J Gas Well ] Other  SWD

7. Lease Name or Unit Agrcement Name:

Endurance 25 Fed

8. Well Number

2. Name of Operator
EOG Resources. Inc.

9. OGRID Number
7377

3. Address of Operator
P.0, Box 2267 Midland, TX 79702

10. Pool name or Wildcat
SWD; Delaware

4. Well Location

Unit Letter E 2310 feet from the North line and

Township 265 Range 33E

990 feet from the

West line

NMPM

Section 25

3332° GR

1. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

County Lea

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [[] | REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON  [J  CHANGE PLANS (] [COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. [] P AND A O
PULL OR ALTER CASING (]  MuLTiPLEcompL  [C] | CASING/CEMENT JOB O
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
OTHER: [J [OTHER: Completion, convert to SWD XJ

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion

or recompletion.

8/19/13 Perform MIT test to 525 psi for 30 minutes.
NMOCD on Tocation,
Well is ready to be placed on injection.
NMOCD order # SWD-1424-A

Test good.

*FEDERAL WELL*

Test witnessed by BLM. No agent from
Original chart delivered to NMOCD-Hobbs. Chart copies delivered to BLM.

4/14/13

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

5/1/13

DATE 8/21/13

I hereby certify that ti infor?a%tijv above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE %:V ‘e TITLE Reaulatory Analyst

Type or print name _Stan Wagner E-mail address:

PHONE _432:686-3689

Far State Use Quly ' .
APPROVED BY. WTWLEW’L\DATE ?/?’Zﬂ@

Conditions of/\pproval(ifaly/: S@ - ((_{' Q\L\ -
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Date:

BAKER OIL TOOLS

PAGE ]

8/17/2013
Company EOQOG Co. Rep Lease ENDURANCE 25 FEDERAL
Adress Office # Well Number {2 SWD
City, State Mobile # County, State LEA
Tools, BHA Lenght 0.D. #Ft LD, Thread Jt Strenght Total Jts jPerfs 5955--7070 ft
L-10 1.60{Tubing 3.5 93| IPC #VALUE! 186
LOKSET 4.50]Surface Set @ TOC@
SUB 6.17{Intermediate Set @ TOC@
NIPPLE & WLEG 1.80|Casing _ 7.1 26 Set @ TOC
KB Correction 30’ 30.00{Open Hole TD@ PBTD
Jts Lenght :Out | Run Total|] Jts | Lenght Run Total}j Jts | Lenght Run Totall} Jts Lerz_ght Out | Run Totaljj Jts Len:g_ht Run Total
1 7470 21 32.10[::168 716.05} 41] 32.05 1354.89] 61 1992.10ff 81] 32.05 2633.91
2 10675 22| 31.95[164 748.001 42| 32.05 1386.94)f 62 2024.20) 82| 32.05 2665.96
3 138.88] 23] 32.07| 780.07|| 43} 32.05 1418.99|| 63 2056.30§ 83] 29.35 2695.31
4 170.98|] 24| 32.10f 812.171 44| 32.07 1451.06)f 64 2088.34] 84] 32.07 2727.38
5 203.03 25| 32.13}) 844.30ff 45| 32.10 1483.16] 65 2120.44) 85| 32.10 2759.48
6 23498 26| 32.05] 876.35|| 46] 32.10 1515.26}f 66 2152.58)f 86] 32.10 2791.58
7 267.03|| 27| 32.10f 908.45|| 47] 32.25 1547.51)f 67 2184.68f 87] 32.00 2823.58
8 299.10f 28] 32.05). 940.50f 48] 32.00 1579.51)f 68 2216.82}] 88] 32.00 2855.58
9 331151 29] 32.08) 972.58] 49| 32.00 1611.51] 69 224897} 89| 32.10 2887.68
10 363.20 30f 32.10}: 1004.68] 50| 32.05 1643.56f 70 2281.04ff 90| 32.10 2919.78
11 395301 31} 32.10] 1036.78}f 51] 32.03 1675.59) 71 2313.09) 91] 32.10 2951.88
12 42730 32 32.05]: 1068.83[1 52f 32.00 1707.59f 72 2345.14) 92| 32.05) 2983.93
13 459.42f 33| 32.10§ 1100.93ff 53] 29.40 1736.99|f 73 2377.228 93] 30.80 3014.73
14 491.4911 34| 32.13} 1133.06]f 54] 32.03 1769.02)f 74 2409328 . 94] 32.00 3046.73
15 523.56) 35| 32.10[ =151 1165.16f 55| 32.03 1801.05) 75 2441.371 95] 3220 3078.93
16 555.61ff 36] 29.450:150] 1194.61) 56] 32.10 1833.15 76 2473.474 96] 32.05} 3110.98
17 587.64} 37] 32.1 1226.71ff 57 32.07 1865.224 77 250547 97f 32.05 3143.03
18 619.76] 38] 32.03} 1258.74]] 58] 32.03 1897.25 78 2537.57% 98] 32.00¢ 3175.03
19 651.88l 39| 32.00 1290.74)f 591 32.05 1929.30f 79 2569.72% 991 32.05 3207.08
20 683.95 40 1322.84)f 60| 30.75[:: 12 1960.05| 80 2601.86ff 100} 32.07) 3239.15
637.21 637.29
Total This Page 3195.08



COMPANY: EOG LEASE: ENDURANCE 25 FEDERAL WELL: 2SWD
Jts | Lenght[:Qut| Run Totalll Jts | Lenght | Out | Run Totalfl Jts | Lenght | Out | Run Totalfl Jjts | Lenght Run Total|| Jts | Lenght | Out | Run Total
101 327125} 121 .06] % 3907.94f 141 : 4546.75) 161] 32.14 5188.22l 181 5] 5829.46
102 3303.29|0 122 3939.99){ 142 4578.85] 162] 32.10 5220.32}f 182 5861.53
103 3335.34f| 123 3972.04) 143 4610.90] 163] 32.10 5252.42| 183 5893.58
104 3367.44| 124 4004.14)| 144 4643.00 164 32.10 5284.52]| 184 5925.63
105 3399.49| 125 4036.21}f 145 4675.10] 165] 32.05 5316.57|] 185 5957.73
106 3431.54)f 126 4068.31) 146 4707.10) 166] 32.05 5348.62) 186 5989.80
107 3463.59) 127 4100.41)] 147 4739.00] 167| 32.06 5380.68|| 186 5989.80
108 3495.69] 128 4132.41} 148 4771.071 168 32.07 5412.75L 186 5989.80
109 3526.52]] 129 4164.51|| 149 4803.17}l 169} 32.10 5444.85| 186 5989.80
110 3558.92ff 130 4196.65] 150 4835.31)l 170] 32.10 5476.95|| 186 5989.80
111 3590.97|| 131 4228.72]| 151 4867.35] 171] 31.84 5508.79}| 186 5989.80
112 3620.64|| 132 4260.84) 152 4899.45|l 172] 32.10 5540.89} 186 5989.80
113 3652.69]| 133 429294 153 4931.598 173] 31.90 5572.79) 186 5989.80
114 3684.74|| 134 4324.94]| 154 4963.69 174| 32.10 5604.89) 186 5989.80
115 3716.74|| 135 4356.99| 155 499574 175| 32.05 5636.94| 186 5989.80
116 3748.74) 136 4386.44) 156 5027.86) 176] 32.04 5668.98| 186 5989.80
117 3780.86)| 137 4418.49]| 157 5059.931 177] 32.10 5701.08| 186 5989.80
118 3812.93]| 138 4450.56|| 158 5091.88] 178] 32.00 5733.08|| 186 5989.80
119 3843.83[| 139 4482.61 159 5123.98] 179] 32.10 5765.18ll 186 5989.80
120 3875.88f 140 4514.71) 160 5156.08) 180} 32.14 5797.32}f 186 5989.80
641.24 192.48
Total This Page 2750.65
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